

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite







July 12, 2024

## HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA MENDIOLA

Acting City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

## Dear Madam:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-533 entitled: "A RESOLUTION RESPECTFULLY REQUESTING REP. LANI MERCADO-REVILLA OF THE 2ND LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT OF CAVITE TO FACILITATE THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A CONSULAR FIELD OFFICE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE PURSUANT TO EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 45 DATED 20 OCTOBER 2017";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-535 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH ST. DOMINIC COLLEGE OF ASIA IN RELATION TO THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE CAREER GUIDANCE PROGRAM FOR SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE"; and
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-537 entitled: "A RESOLUTION DISMISSING THE ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLAINT FILED BY MS. JOYCE ANNE ESCALONA OF BARANGAY DULONG BAYAN, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE AGAINST PUNONG BARANGAY JADE EMSON PALMA OF THE SAME BARANGAY DUE TO THE AMICABLE SETTLEMENT OF THE SAID DISPUTE".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

OFFICE OF THE ACTING CITY MAYOR
CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE
RECEIVED

BY: R.ORCENA DATE: 07/12/24

TIME: 4;12 Pm







